

Mills Limited Unit 2, Zodiac Business Park, High Road, Cowley Uxbridge UB8 2GU Contact us on: Tel: 020 8833 2626 Fax: 020 8833 2600 Email: sales@millsltd.com Company No. 00282704 VAT No. 227082574

Mills Fibre Optic Visual Fault Locator 10mW

Product Images

Product Code: C00-6118



10mW Fibre Optic Visual Fault Locator. Includes 2.5mm universal connector and 1.25mm LC adaptor.

Key Features

- Slim pen style 650 nm red visible laser diode
- Rugged waterproof design
- Pulsed and CW operation
- Fault locator for singlemode and multimode
- Features a universal connector accepting any optical connector style with 2.5mm ferrule such as FC, SC, ST, E2000 and APC
- 1.25mm adaptor included for LC connectors
- Operates on 2 x AA batteries (not included)
- Dynamic Distance 8-10km +10 dBm

The VFL can be used with the 20m Light Wand Microduct Tracer for identifing the correct blowing tube, particularly useful for applications where 'Toby Boxes' need to be moved to a new location.

This a Class 3 laser product and may cause damage if the beam enters the eye directly.

This generally applies to lasers powered from 5–500 mW.

Lasers in this category can cause permanent eye damage with exposures of 1/100th of a second or more depending on the strength of the laser.

Description

10mW Fibre Optic Visual Fault Locator. Includes 2.5mm universal connector and 1.25mm LC adaptor.

Key Features

- Slim pen style 650 nm red visible laser diode
- Rugged waterproof design
- Pulsed and CW operation
- Fault locator for singlemode and multimode
- Features a universal connector accepting any optical connector style with 2.5mm ferrule such as FC, SC, ST, E2000 and APC
- 1.25mm adaptor included for LC connectors
- Operates on 2 x AA batteries (not included)
- Dynamic Distance 8-10km +10 dBm

The VFL can be used with the 20m Light Wand Microduct Tracer for identifing the correct blowing tube, particularly useful for applications where 'Toby Boxes' need to be moved to a new location.

<u>This a Class 3 laser product and may cause damage if the beam enters the eye directly.</u>

This generally applies to lasers powered from 5–500 mW.

Lasers in this category can cause permanent eye damage with exposures of 1/100th of a second or more depending on the strength of the laser.

3